Estimated cost to complete (£m)

Estimated future rent (%)

Discount rate (yield) (%)

£19.1m-
£65.3m

3%

4.3%

£40.8m

3%

4.3%

Major provincial -
Development properties

2.8
Discounted
cash flows

Estimated cost to complete (£m)

Estimated future rent (%)

Discount rate (yield) (%)

£45.5m

3%

-

£45.5m

3%

-

 3,81.9

Investment property
(leased)

101.8
Discounted
cash flows

Net rental income (£ per week)

Estimated future rent (%)

Discount rate (yield) (%)

£129-£185

3%

6.8%

£147

3%

6.8%

Fair value at 31 Dec
2020

3,903.7

49

Fair value sensitivity analysis

A decrease in net rental income or occupancy will result in a decrease in the fair value, whereas a decrease in the

discount rate (yield) will result in an increase in fair value. There are inter-relationships between these rates as they

are partially determined by market rate conditions.

Class of assets
Fair value at
30 Jun 2021

+5%
change in
estimated
net rental

income

-5%
change in
estimated
net rental

income

+25 bps
change in

nominal
equivalent

yield

-25 bps
change in

nominal
equivalent

yield

Rental properties (£m)

London 812.9 858.3 777.5 769.9 872.4

Prime provincial 958.4 1,015.1 921.1 921.0 1020.4

Major provincial 1,257.8 1,331.9 1,205.9 1,215.7 1,327.2

Other provincial 220.2 234.1 211.8 214.6 232.0

Development properties

London 199.8 209.5 174.1 178.3 208.4

Prime provincial 33.1 30.4 20.9 18.5 34.2

Major provincial 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8

Market value 3,485.0 3,682.1 3,314.1 3,320.8 3,697.4

3.2 Inventories

3.3 Investments in joint ventures

The Group has two joint ventures:

* Part of the Group’s interest is held through a subsidiary, USAF (Feeder) Guernsey Ltd, in which there is an external investor. A minority

interest therefore occurs on consolidation of the Group’s results representing the external investor’s share of profits and assets relating to

its investment in USAF. The ordinary shareholders of The Unite Group plc are beneficially interested in 22.0% of USAF (30 June 2020: 22.0%,

31 December 2020: 22.0%).

Unaudited
30 Jun 2021

£m

Unaudited